37012104
37012107
37012301
37012302
37012303
37012304
37012305
37012501
37012505
37012507

37012508
37012509

37012701

38010001
38010002

38020001
38030001

38030003
38030007
38030008
38050001
38060004
38060015

38060016
38070001

38070002
38070005
38080001
38100001
38100002
38100003
38100004

WILLIAM DONALD SCHAEFER, Governor

Housing and Community Services
Commercial and Government Assistance
Office of Management and Planning

Office of Museum Services .
Office of Cultural and Educational Services
Office of Research Survey and Registration
Office of Preservation Services

General Administration

Housing Subsidy Programs

Rental Housing Programs—Capital
Appropriation

Homeownership Programs—Capital
Appropriation

Special Loan Programs-Capital
Appropriation

General Administration

Subtotal Dept. of Housing & Community
Development

Dept. of Economic and Employment
Development

Secretariat Services

Governor’s Employment and Training
Council

Office of Administration

Assistant Secretary for Employment and
Training

Job Training

Project Independence

Soviet Jewish Immigrants Program
Business and Industrial Development
Day Care Financing Program

Maryland Seafood & Aquaculture Loan
Fund

Economic Development Opportunities
Assistant Secretary for Tourism and
Promotion

Tourism Development

Maryland State Arts Council

Maryland International Division
Assistant Secretary for Business Resources
Business Assistance

Apprenticeship and Training Council
Technology Development

Subtotal Dept. of Econ. & Employ.
Development

Department of the Environment

- 1355 -

1,005,586
1,966,389

743,814-

2,178,384
384,264
354,114
273,592

8,829

2,029,209

7,618,000
780,000

3,302,000
108,478

1,150,515

121,214
1,248,097

150,018

1,458,437

5,967,891
250,000
2,882,184
115,905

250,000
1,000,000

670,994
5,219,224
6,638,438
4,200,101

471,851
3,602,456
1,449,149

2,983,141

Ch. 64

22,834,365

39,829,615




