	•		
37012104	Housing and Community Services	1,005,586	
37012107	Commercial and Government Assistance	1,966,389	
37012301	Office of Management and Planning	743,814-	•
37012302	Office of Museum Services	2,178,384	
37012303	Office of Cultural and Educational Services	384,264	
37012304	Office of Research Survey and Registration	354,114	
37012305	Office of Preservation Services	273,592	
37012501	General Administration	8,829	
37012505	Housing Subsidy Programs	2,029,209	
37012507	Rental Housing Programs-Capital	, ,	
	Appropriation	7,618,000	
37012508	Homeownership Programs-Capital	, ,	
	Appropriation	780,000	
37012509	Special Loan Programs-Capital		
	Appropriation	3,302,000	
37012701	General Administration	708,478	
	Subtotal Dept. of Housing & Community	,	
	Development		22,834,365
	20.0.op		,,,,,,,,,,
•	Dept. of Economic and Employment		
	Development		
38010001	Secretariat Services	1,150,515	
38010002	Governor's Employment and Training	, ,	
	Council	121,214	
38020001	Office of Administration	1,248,097	
38030001	Assistant Secretary for Employment and	-,,	
	Training	150,018	
38030003	Job Training	1,458,437	
38030007	Project Independence	5,967,891	
38030008	Soviet Jewish Immigrants Program	250,000	
38050001	Business and Industrial Development	2,882,184	
38060004	Day Care Financing Program	115,905	
38060015	Maryland Seafood & Aquaculture Loan	,-	
	Fund	250,000	
38060016	Economic Development Opportunities	1,000,000	
38070001	Assistant Secretary for Tourism and	, ,	
	Promotion	670,994	
38070002	Tourism Development	5,219,224	
38070005	Maryland State Arts Council	6,638,438	
38080001	Maryland International Division	4,200,101	
38100001	Assistant Secretary for Business Resources	471,851	
38100002	Business Assistance	3,602,456	
38100003	Apprenticeship and Training Council	1,449,149	
38100004	Technology Development	2,983,141	
	Subtotal Dept. of Econ. & Employ.		
	Development Development		39,829,615
	Department of the Environment		, , ,
	· · r		